erara, British Guiana, as shown on a diagram by J. P. Prass, Sworn 

( Land Surveyor, da:ted the 24th March, 1888, and deposited in the office 
of the Registrar at Georgetown on the 24th November, 1888, with the 
buildings and erections thereon, and 

Secondly, north half of west half of lot number 157 (one hundred 
and fifty-seven) Alexanderville, in the Krtty and Alexanderville Village 
District, situate on the east sea coast of the county of Demerara, British 
Guiana, as shown on a diagram by J. P. Prass, Sworn Land Surveyor, 
dated 24th March, 1888, and deposited in the office of the Regis'tr::\r